STAMP ORDINANCE 1964.

No. 22 of 1964.

An Ordinance to amend the *Stamp Ordinance* 1917–1958.

[Assented to 14th May, 1964.]

B^E it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the Northern Territory (Administration) Act 1910-1962, as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Stamp Ordinance 1964.

(2.) The Stamp Ordinance 1917-1958 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.

(3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the *Stamp Ordinance* 1917-1964.

2. This Ordinance shall come into operation on the day on which the *Lottery and Gaming Ordinance* 1964 comes into operation.

"Tax ticket issued under Part VIIA. of the Lottery and Gaming Ordinance 1940-1964 0 0 3".

Short title and citation.

Commence-

Amendment of Schedule.

1188